14237

Vol. <u>m96</u> Page **5936**

COVER SHEET FOR RECORDING ATTACHED DOCUMENT

'96 MAR -4 R3:25

NAMES OF TRANSACTIONS	STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED							
NAMES OF PARTIES	Grantor: Hartshorn, Wyn Grantee: Hamlin, Alvin							
DOCUMENT TO BE RETURNED TO	Alvin Mansfield Hamlin 52883 Weathering Heights Scappoose, Or 97056							
TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION	700,000.00							
UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO	Alvin Mansfield Hamlin 52883 Weathering Heights Scappoose, Or 97056							
FOR COUNTY CLERK LIEN RECORD								
INFORMATION REQUIRED By ORS 205.125(c)&(e)								
(f) IF DOCUMENT IS A SATISFACTION, THE BOCK AND PAGE RECORDING THE LIEN	BOOK: M96 - 5936							



.

.

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

1

1856.02-24 12:25 #121 P.03/18

a gins

5936

Wyn Hartshorn

Counsys and warrants to <u>Alvin M. Hanlin, Trustee of the</u> Marry Anne Hauslin Trustee of the Marry Anne Healan the fullying described real provide frage of Marry Anne Healan	Alvin M. Hamlin Living Trust and
the fullowing described real around in from of Hens and anound	Ummer.
See onhibit "A" attached horato and by this refore	mea made a part horcof.
	:
	ì
•	,
This property is first of Hend and chemohaness, EXCEPT: SUBJECT: RESERVATIONS, COVENANTS, ACREEMENTS, RESTRUCTIONS, DECLARATIONS OF RECORD, IF ANY, Deed of Truct recor- sestigned 3-22 94 in M-94 page 8570, which the gray	RIGHTS OF WAY AND red 4-2-92in M-2 Page 9385, and
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATI THIS INSTRUMENT, THE FERSON ACQUIRING FRI 111LE TO 7 THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMEN DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING (ORS 30.930.	COBSCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN ONS. BUFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THE PROPERTY SHOTILD CLIBUK WITH
The true consideration for this conveyance is \$	(Here wanted with the requirements of URS 93.03(1)
David date 29 th day of FELX Wary 19 9 (p.	
Win Hautshon	
······	
STATE OF OULGUN County of <u>Klamath</u> }tt.	
BE IT REMEMBERRY, That on tills <u>29th</u> day of <u>Fr</u> understand, a Notary Public in and fur said County and Strate, personally Wyn Rattehorn	DMAN 1996 bofore me, she appen wil the Within named
	i
known to me to be the identical individual	
within sectors with the sector of the sector of the sector	the my applical that the day and year icst above
OFFICE SEAL GENINE JOHNSON	Anul thom oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 018718 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 28, 1996	
Assessment and the second states and the sec	
Title Order No.	
ERCIW No. 95091153 THIS SPACE	RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USU
Alersmorting naturn to: Alerin Narrafield Hamlin	
528A3 Westlasing Heichte Grannoose. OR 97036	i -
Name, Addrese, Zip Unbi a change is requested all fux statement chall be sent	
Und a change is requested all lux stitement shall be sent to the following address Alvis, Manaffeld, Haulis	1
S2383 Vestbering Halphts Scapponse OR 97056	1
Name, Address, Zip	
	• •

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

TO

Commencing at the Southwest corner of the NW1NW1 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath. State of Oregon, which a distance of 726 feet; thence East 300 feet to a point; thence South 726 feet to a point, said point being on the Southerly line of the NW1NW1 of said Section 20; thence West 300 feet to the place of beginning; being in the NW1NW1 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

503687811

1895.02-25

Also Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6, Block 1 and all that portion of Lots 1. 2, 3, 4 and 5, Block 12, lying Northeasterly of the right of way of Highway #97, all in Chelsea Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, now vacated.

And Also all that portion of Byrd Avenue lying North of Block 1 of said Chelses Addition, all that portion of Nungesser Avenue lying between Blocks 1 and 12 of said Chelses Addition, and all that portion of the alley in Chelses Addition lying East of Blocks 1 and 12. North of the State Highway right of way line projected Southeasterly, West of the section line and South of the North line of Byrd Avenue projected Easterly all in Chelses Addition, now vacated.

Also beginning at a point which is South 0°06' West a distance of 388.5 feet from the Section corner common to Sections 17, 18, 19 and 20 in Township 38 South. Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon; thence continuing South 0°06' West a distance of 300 feet to the Northeast corner of Chelses Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence along the North boundary line of Byrd Avenue in Chelsea' Addition North 89°49' West a distance of 174.2 feet to the East line of Quarry Street extended; thence North 0°06' East along the East boundary of Quarry Street extended a distance of 300 feet to a point; thence South 89°49' East a distance of 174.2 feet to the point of beginning. Also the Easterly 30 feet of the following described parcel:

Beginning at the section corner common to Sections 17, 18, 19, and 20, said Township and Range; thence S. 0°06' W. along the East line of said Section 19, a distance of 388.5 test to a point; thence N. 89°49' W. a distance of 174.2 feet to a point; thence S. 0°06' W. a distance of 89 fast to the True Point of Beginning of this description; thence continuing S. 0°06' W. a distance of 211 feet to a point on the North line of Byrd Avenue; thence West along said North line a distance of 60 fast to a point; thence N. 0°06' E. a distance of 211 feet to a point; thence S. 89°49' E. 60 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

FROM (FATCO LAKE OSWEGO

Filed for record at request of				Klamath County Title					the	4th	dav		
of	March		_A.D.,		at				_ M., and c	duly reco			uay
		(of			Deeds			age 59				,
FEE \$	40.00						Bv					ounty Clerk	
							Бу		<u> </u>	X	$\frac{1}{2}$	march	
										0			

5937

1121